
LAUNCH WEEK     

Wednesday 6 Sept  Launch consultation page on Openforum website  

Thursday 7 Sept  99 Church St closed in morning; exhibition installed  

Thursday 7 Sept 12pm-1pm Ward member briefing  99 Church St 

Thursday 7 Sept 1pm-2.30pm Launch event 99 Church St 

Thursday 7 Sept 2.30pm-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Thursday 7 Sept 5pm-8pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Thursday 7 Sept  Consultation information emailed out to contacts  

Friday 8 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Week 1:  9-15 Sept    

Saturday 9 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 10 Sept  99 Church St closed   

Monday 11 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Monday 11 Sept 6pm-8pm FSG Place working group meeting Penfold 
Community Hub 

Tuesday 12 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Wednesday 13 Sept  Flyering around Church Street development sites A, B 
and C 

 

Tuesday 12 Sept 6pm-8pm FSG Operations working group meeting Penfold 
Community Hub 

Wednesday 13 Sept 9am Gateway School coffee morning Gateway School 

Wednesday 13 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Thursday 14 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Thursday 14 Sept  Flyering near St. Joseph’s Catholic Primary School St. Joseph’s School 

Thursday 14 Sept 6pm-8pm FSG People working group meeting  Penfold 
Community Hub 

Friday 15 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Week 2:  16-22 Sept  THEME: HOMES  

Saturday 16 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 17 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Monday 18 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Monday 18 Sept 6pm-8pm FSG meeting  City Westminster 
College  

Tuesday 19 Sept 9am St. Joseph’s Catholic Primary School coffee morning St. Joseph’s School 

Tuesday 19 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Tuesday 19 Sept 5pm Westminster Academy Parents meeting  

Tuesday 19 Sept 5pm-8pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Wednesday 20 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Thursday 21 Sept TBC Flyering at Christ Church Bentinck Church of England 
Primary School (subject to permission) 

Christ Church 
Bentinck 

Thursday 21 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Friday 22 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Week 3:  23-29 Sept  THEME: ENTERPRISE AND MARKET WEEK   

Saturday 23 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 24 Sept  11am-5pm Antiques Anonymous flea market 31-33 Church St 

Monday 25 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Tuesday 26 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Wednesday 27 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Thursday 28 Sept 9am Christ Church Bentinck Church of England Primary 
School coffee morning 

Christ Church 
Bentinck 

Thursday 28 Sept 11am-4pm Pop-up exhibition on market Triangle at 
Salisbury Street 

Thursday 28 Sept  99 Church St closed  

Friday 29 Sept 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at Church St Library Church St Library 

Friday 29 Sept  99 Church St closed  



Week 4: 30 Sept – 6 
Oct 

 THEME: HEALTH & WELLBEING  

Saturday 30 Sept 11am-4pm Exhibition open at Church St Library  Church St Library 

Sunday 1 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Monday 2 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Monday 2 Oct 3.00pm-4.30pm Schools flyering and coffee morning reminders KSA 
St Marys 
Bryanston 

Tuesday 3 Oct 3.00pm-4.30pm Schools flyering and coffee morning reminders KSA 
St Marys 
Bryanston 

Tuesday 3 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Tuesday 3 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at Paddington Green Health Centre 
exhibition 

Paddington Green 
Health Centre 

Wednesday 4 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition banners at CityWest College – possibly not 
staffed 

CityWest College 

Wednesday 4 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Thursday 5 Oct 9am St Marys Bryanston Square Primary School coffee 
morning 

St Marys 
Bryanston Square 
Primary School 

Thursday 5 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Thursday 5 Oct 5pm-8pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Friday 6 Oct 9am King Solomon Academy coffee morning King Solomon 
Academy 

Friday 6 Oct 1.00pm-2.30pm Flyering at Hafs Boscbobel Street 

Friday 6 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Week 5:  7-13 Oct  THEME: CONNECTIVITY  

Saturday 7 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 8 Oct   99 Church St closed  

Monday 9 Oct 10.00am-4.00pm Exhibition banners at WAES – not staffed  

ALL WEEK   SUMMARY DOCUMENT DELIVERIES  

Monday  9 Oct 10.30am-3.30pm Business engagement – follow up on breakfast event 
letters 

All businesses 

Monday 9 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Monday 9 Oct 1.00pm-2.00pm FSG Lisson Arches T&F Group Penn House 

Tuesday  10 Oct 10.30-4.30pm Exhibition banners at WAES – not staffed  

Tuesday 10 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Tuesday 10 Oct 1pm-2pm Local Dialogue walking tour (to cover Green Spine and 
other proposed open space improvements) 

Various sites 

Tuesday 10 Oct 6pm-8pm FSG Operations working group meeting   

Wednesday 11 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Wednesday 11 Oct 1pm-2pm Local Dialogue walking tour (to cover major roads, 
access points, bus stops and tube stations, pedestrian 
crossings) 

Various sites 

Wednesday  11 Oct 10.00am-4.00pm Exhibition banners at CityWest College – possibly not 
staffed 

CityWest College 

Thursday 12 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Friday 13 Oct 11am-4pm Pop-up exhibition on market Triangle at 
Salisbury Street 

Friday 13 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Week 6:  16-22 Oct    

Saturday 14 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 15 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Monday 16 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Monday 16 Oct 3pm-4pm Flyering at school Gateway  



Monday  16 Oct 1.00pm-5.00pm Ashbridge/Cosway consultation 99 Church Street 

Tuesday 17 Oct 10.15am-
11.00am 

Site 4 residents meeting – CityWest organized  Derry Hall, 
Penfold Street 

Tuesday 17 Oct 12pm-2pm Lunch and drop in exhibition for market traders 31-33 Church 
Street 

Tuesday 17 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Wednesday 18 Oct 9am Gateway School coffee morning Gateway School 
 

Wednesday 18 Oct 8.30am-11am Business breakfast  31-33 

Wednesday 18 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Wednesday 18 Oct 1pm-2pm Networking Lunch  31-33 Church St  

Wednesday 18 Oct 5pm-8pm Ashbridge/Cosway exhibition 99 Church Street 

Wednesday 18 Oct 5pm-8pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Thursday 19 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St  99 Church St 

Thursday 19 Oct 9.30am-11.30am Developer event 31-33 Church St  

Friday 20 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St 99 Church St 

Week 7:  23–29 Oct    

All week   Flyering at Neighbourhood Keepers events and door 
knocking at directly affected blocks in site A and 
Lilestone Street development  

TBC 

Saturday 21 Oct 11am-4pm Exhibition open at Greenside Community Centre Greenside 
Community 
Centre 

Sunday 22 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Monday 23 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St   

Monday 23 Oct 10.30am-12noon Lambourne House drop in Penfold Hub 

Monday 23 Oct 6.00-8.00pm Masterplan workshop WAES Canteen 

Tuesday 24 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Tuesday 24 Oct 3.30pm-4.30pm Lisson Grove Health Centre Patient Participation Group Lisson Grove 
Health Centre 

Wednesday 25 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St   

Wednesday 25 Oct 12pm-4pm Pop-up exhibition at Mytime Active event Broadley Gardens 

Thursday 26 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St   

Friday 27 Oct 9.30am-4.30pm Exhibition open at 99 Church St   

Saturday 28 Oct  99 Church St closed  

Sunday 29 Oct  99 Church St closed  

POST CONSULTATION     

Monday 30 Oct  Openforum website updated to show consultation has 
closed 

 

 


